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13.22 Vessels and tonnage handled by Canada Ports Corporation, 1987 

Port 

St. John's, Nfld. 
Halifax 
Saint John, NB 
Belledune, NB 
Sept-tles 
Chicoutimi 
Baie-des-Ha! Ha! 
Quebec 
Trois-Rivieres 
Montreal 
Prescott 
Port Colborne 
Churchill 
Vancouver 
Prince Rupert 

Vessel arrivals 

No. 

1,027 
2,054 
1,618 

47 
609 
178 
198 

1,416 
348 

2,616 
25 

71 
10,399 
1,613 

Gross register 
tonnage 

'000 

2,856 
29,258 
18,228 

477 
13,888 

466 
2,587 

15 589 
3,419 

31,803 
379 

459 
72,587 
14,731 

Cargo 
handled 

'000 t 

866 
15,791 
13,043 

425 
19,343 

434 
3,287 

18 320 
2 209 

21 867 
349 
93 

597 
63 957 
13 405 

Grain 
elevator 

shipments 
'000 t 

539 
218 

3,660 
986 

2 722 
185 
128 
569 

11 137 
5 034 

Total 206,727 

13.23 Summary statistics of St. Lawrence Seaway traffic, 1987 

Traffic, revenue 
and commodity 

Cargo tonnes by toll classification 
Bulk 
Grains 
Government aid 
Containers 
General cargo 

Total, cargo tonnes 

Traffic revenue ($) by toll classification 
Bulk 
Grains 
Government aid 
Containers 
General cargo 
Gross register tonnage 
Other 
Lockage fees 

Total, traffic revenue 

Gross register tonnage 
Cargo vessels 
Non-cargo vessels 

Total, gross register tonnage 

Vessel transits 
Loaded cargo vessels 
Ballast cargo vessels 
Non-cargo 

Total, vessel transits 

Agricultural products 
Wheat 
Corn 

Oats 
Barley 

Montreal-Lake Ontario section 

Cargo and 
revenue 

17 387 886 
18 324 137 

211 044 
42 945 

4 002 603 

39 968 615 

14,403,203 
9,526,102 

109,636 
36,356 

8,184,021 
3,186,952 

35,329 

— 
35,481,599 

40,231,009 
255,753 

40,486,762 

2,290 
657 
280 

3,227 

Tonnes 

12 559 195 
2 117 099 

34 100 
107 251 

1 422 006 

"To of 
total 

43.5 
45.9 
0.5 
0.1 

10.0 

100.0 

40.6 
26.8 
0.3 
0.1 

23.1 
9.0 
0.1 

— 
100.0 

99.4 
0.6 

100.0 

70.9 
20.4 

8.7 

100.0 

*7oof 
total 

31.4 
5.3 
0.1 
0.3 
3.6 

Percentage 
change from 

1986 

+ 2.4 
+ 12.0 

-7.3 
-28.4 
+ 1.3 

+ 6.4 

+ 2.8 
+ 12.0 

-7.4 
-28.1 
+ 1.4 
-2.4 

+ 9.1 

— 
+ 4.2 

-2.6 
+ 38.5 

-2.4 

-0.5 
-13.3 

+ 12.9 

-2.4 

Percentage 
change from 

1986 

+ 12.4 
+ 101.4 

-9.5 
+ 57.3 
-25.6 

Welland Canal 

Cargo and 
revenue 

20 427 881 
19 072 346 

210 398 
24 308 

2 989 822 

42 724 755 

7,682,740 
7,361,180 

82,055 
9,480 

1,883,577 
4,543,936 

21,862 
8,091,383 

29,676,213 

51,404,985 
288,775 

51,693,760 

2,407 
1,213 

294 

3,914 

Tonnes 

12 801 222 
2 260 913 

34 100 
109 963 

1 473 230 

% of 
total 

47.8 
44.6 

0.5 
0.1 
7.0 

100.0 

25.9 
24.8 
0.3 

6.3 
15.3 
0.1 

27.3 

100.0 

99.4 
0.6 

100.0 

61.5 
31.0 
7.5 

100.0 

•/oof 
total 

30.0 
5.3 
0.1 
0.3 
3.4 

Percentage 
change from 

1986 

-3.6 
+ 12.1 

-7.5 
+ 5.8 
-5.5 

+ 2.7 

+ 4.5 
+ 21.5 

+ 0.2 
+ 14.7 

+ 2.6 
+ 10.4 
+ 33.3 
+ 5.6 

+ 9.4 

-1.7 
+ 46.9 

-1.5 

-1.6 
-4.3 

+ 20.0 

+ 1.1 

Percentage 
change from 

1986 

+ 11.6 
+ 101.0 

-9.5 
+ 61.2 
-25.7 


